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# Last Name First Name Position Organization Country Mailing Address Contact info
1 Davtyan Arsen Head of Finance Department State Health Agency of the Ministry of 

Health 
Armenia 10 Ovsepyan Str, Yerevan, 375047 tel:(37410) 65-47-11, fax: 

(37410) 65-49-41, cell:(37491) 
54-97-43, 
skharazyan@yandex.ru

2 Aydinyan Lusine Healthcare Finance Team Leader

Primary Health Care Reform Project (P

Armenia

3A/1 Aghbyur Serobi, Yerevan, 375019 

tel (37410) 261312, 211312, 
fax (37410) 261312 399, 
LAydinyan@PHCR.am

3 Kharazyan Samvel Health of Information and Contract Methodology State Healthcare Agency Armenia 10 Ovsepyan Str, Yerevan, 375047 tel:(37410) 65 46 91, fax: 
(37410) 65-49-41, cell:(37491) 
42 51 70, samvel@pag.am, 
skharazyan@yandex.ru

4 Davtyan Naira Chief Health careSpecialist,  Budget Planning 
Department

Ministry of Economy Armenia 3 Anrapetunyan Street, Yerevan tel:(37410) 648791, 
nara@medinfo.am

5 Jedomskihh-Eigo Natalja Analyst Ministry of Social Affairs of Estonia Estonia Gonsiori 29,  Tallinn, 15027 tel (372) 62 69 167, fax (372) 
69 92 209, cell (372) 55 311 
68, 
Natalja.jedomskihh@sm.ee 

6 Verulashvili Eliso Head Specialist, NHA Division, Statistics 
Department

Ministry of Economic Development Georgia 4, K. Gamsakhurdia Av., Tbilisi, 0115, tel (995 32) 33 00 03, cell (995 
93) 31 27 42, 
everulashvili@statistics.gov.ge

7 Lebanidze Sofia Health Economist National Institute of Health and Social 
Affairs

Georgia 51, Iv. Javakhishvili Str., Tbilisi  0102 tel (995 32) 95 66 80, fax (995 
32) 96 03 00, cell 995 93 226 
226, slebanidze@yahoo.com

8 Goginashvili Ketevan Expert National Institute of Health and Social 
Affairs

Georgia 51, Iv. Javakhishvili Str., Tbilisi  0102 tel (995 32) 95 66 80, fax (995 
32) 96 03 00, cell 995 77 
717984, 
k_goginashvili@yahoo.com

9 Tsintsabadze Tamar Department Head State United Social Insurance Fund Georgia 144, Tsereteli Ave., Tbilisi, 0119 tel (995 32) 69 85 86, cell 995 
77 761860, 
tsintsabadze@hotmail.com

10 Turdziladze Alexander NHA Project Coordinator Curatio International Foundation Georgia 37d I Chavchavadze ave., Tbilisi 0162 tel (995 32) 25 31 04, fax (995 
32) 99 55 40, cell 995 93 226 
226, 
a.turdziladze@curatio.com

11 Gotsadze George Director Curatio International Foundation Georgia 37d I Chavchavadze ave., Tbilisi 0162 tel (995 32) 25 31 04, 25 15 
44, G.Gotsadze@curatio.com

12 Ismurzina Galiya Deputy Head, Department of National Accounting State Statistics Agency Kazakhstan 125, Abai Str, Almaty, 050008 tel (7 3272) 61 55 70, fax (7 
3272) 42 08 24,  cell 7 300 757 
95 38, ismurzina@statbase.kz

13 Shaikhybekova Gulzhan Chief, Administration of Accounting and Financing Ministry of Health Kazakhstan 69/2 Porspect Pobedy, room 2, Astana tel (3172) 31 74 63, fax (3172) 
31 84 26, cell 7-300-5280137, 
g.shaikhybekova@mz.gov.kz

14 Temirov Adyl Policy Analyst HPAP, WHO/DfID Kyrgyzstan 1st Togolok Moldo Str., Bishkek, 720 405 tel (996-312) 660-438, fax (996
312) 663-649, cell 996 543 910
456, adyl@manas.elcat.kg

15 Narmambetov Ulan Head, Office of Economics and Finances MHIFund Kyrgyzstan 122 Chui Avenue, Bishkek, 720040 tel (996-312) 66 14 81, fax 
(996-312) 66 06 57, 
u_narmambetov@foms.med.k
g

16 Oskombaeva Gulnara Head, Office of Economics and Financing Policy MOH Kyrgyzstan 148 Moskovskaya Str., Bishkek tel (996-312) 66-23-20, fax 
(996-312) 66-26-96, 
g_oskombaeva@mz.med.kg
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17 Oskombaeva Klara Head, Accountancy Department MHIFund Kyrgyzstan 122 Chui Avenue, Bishkek, 720040 tel (996-312) 66-46-73, fax 

(996-312) 66-06-57, 
k_oskombaeva@foms.med.kg

18 Isabekova Gulaim Coordinator on advanced training program Center for Health System 
Development 

Kyrgyzstan 1 Togolok Moldo street, Bishkek, 720040 tel (996-312) 90 16 97, fax 
(996-312) 66 05 21, cell 0502 
32 77 31, 
g_isabekova@manas.med.kg

19 Duishenaliev Kanatbek Head Specialist, Finance and Economic 
Department 

MOH Kyrgyzstan 148 Moskovskaya Str., Bishkek tel:996-312-66-53-04, fax:996-
312-66-06-
57,k_duishenaliev@foms.med.
kg

20 Elebesov Bolot Deputy of General Director of HIF MHIFund Kyrgyzstan 122 Chui Avenue, Bishkek, 720040 tel:996-312-66-05-30, fax:996-
312-66-06-
57,b_elebesov@foms.med.kg

21 Murzakhmatova Indira Head Specialist, Health care and Social Protection 
Department 

Ministry of Finance Kyrgyzstan Erkindik 58, Bishkek tel 996-312 66-68-70, fax 996-
312 66-16-45, 
i.murzahmatova@mf.gov.kg

22 Sulaimanova Gulsara Deputy, Social and Ecology Statistics Department National Statistic Agency Kyrgyzstan Frunze 374, Bishkek tel 996-312 62 56 07, fax 996- 
312 660138, nsc_mail@stat.kg

23  Guzgan Iurie Senior Scientist, Healh Policy and Program 
Department

Practical-scientific center of public 
health and administration

Moldova 3 Cozmescu Str, Chisnau, MD2009 tel/fax (37322) 28 04 71, fax 
(37322) 72 77 48, 
iguzgan@soros.md , 
iguzgan@mam.md 

24 Flek Vitali Advisor, Secretariat of the Minister of Health and 
Social Development

MOH and Social Development Russia Rakhmaninovski pereulok # 3, Moscow, 127994 tel 7 095 692 31 71, fax 7 095 
928 50 58, 
FlekVO@rosminzdrav.ru

25 Svitkov Sergei Head Specialist, Financing and Accounting 
Department

private company “Prognoz” Russia PO Box 4164, Perm city , 614000 tel/fax (495) 995-80-60; (342) 
236-08-22, 
svitkov@prognoz.ru

26 Golik Lyudmila Head of the Department of Statistics of Social 
Services Sphere and Humanitarian Development

State Statistics Committee Ukraine 3 Shota Rustaveli Str, Kiev, 01023 tel (38044) 287-33-45, 
L.Golik@ukrstat.gov.ua

27 Galayda Victor FM consultant Policy Project, USAID Ukraine 7, Bratislavska St. #50, Kyiv, 02166 tel 380 44 516 3861, fax 380 
44 287 7478, cell 380 67 236 
4773, vgalayda@i.com.ua

28 Merino Juarez Maria 
Fernanda

NHA Technical Advisor Abt Associates,  Inc. USA 4801 Montgomery Ave #600, Bethesda, 20814 tel 301-347-5362, fax 301-652-
3916, 
Maria_merino@abtassoc.com

29 Bhawalkar Manjiri NHA Coordinator Abt Associates,  Inc. USA 55 Wheeler Str, Cambridge, MA 02138-1168 tel (617) 520 2918, fax (617) 
492 5219, 
Manjiri_Bhawalkar@abtassoc.
com

30 Diehl Mary Finance and Contract Administrator Abt Associates,  Inc. USA 4803 Montgomery Ave #600, Bethesda, 20814 tel 301-347 5518, fax 301 652 
3916, 
mary_diehl@abtassoc.com

31 Kolyada Lena Program Manager Abt Associates,  Inc. USA 4804 Montgomery Ave #600, Bethesda, 20814 tel 301-718 3128, fax 301 652 
3916, 
lena_kolyada@abtassoc.com

32 Duncan Forest Senior Health Sector Advisor USAID/Washington  DC USA 1300 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. Washington DC  tel (202) 712-49-34, fax (202) 
216-30-09, 
fduncan@usaid.gov
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33 Garg Charu Health Economist WHO Switzerland RM 3158, Main Building WHO, CH 1211 Geneva, 

27
tel 41 22 791-25-79, fax 41 22 
791-43-28, cell 41 79 471-47-
45, gargc@who.int

34 Wilkens Jens Health Financing Analyst WHO Euro Denmark Scherfigsvej 8, DK-2100 Copenhagen Tel 45 39171389, fax 45 
39171899, 
jens.wilkens@who.int

35 Schneider Markus Director BASYS Germany Reisingerstr.25, D-86159 Augsburg tel 49-821 257-940, fax 0049-
821-579-341, cell 49-172 871-
157, ms@basys.de,  OR 
mias@schneider.a.shuttle.de

36 Rosenberg Robert Senior Health Systems Advisor USAID/Washington  DC USA 1300 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. Washington DC
tel 202 712 0929, fax 202 216 
3485, rrosenberg@usaid.gov
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